

Ejectment suit 215 of 2018

Before Sri S. Bhattacharya :- Ld. Chief Judge in- charge

06

06.02.2019

Record is put up before me since I am in charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for awaiting A/D.

Plaintiff takes no step.

Today defendant appears in the suit by filing vokalatnama, two petitions u/s 7(1) and 7(2) of WBPT Act and written statement. Copies not served but attached.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20-02-2019 for hearing of hearing of petition u/s 7(1) and 7(2) of WBPT Act, w/o if any, in the mean time.

Chief Judge in -charge