

Ej Suit 215 of 2018

Before Sri S. Mitra, Ld. Chief Judge

07

20.02.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(1) and 7 (2) of WBPT Act, w.o if any, in the mean time.

Plaintiff files hazira .

Defendant takes no step. On call none appears for the defendant to move.

It is now 11.50 a.m.

Defendant is directed to show cause as to why the petitions u/s 7(1) and 7(2) of WBPT Act shall not be dismissed.

Fix 14-03-2019 for showing cause by the defendant.

D/C by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge