

Ejectment suit 215 of 2018

Before Sri S. Mitra, Ld. Chief Judge

08.

14.03.2019

Today is fixed for showing cause by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Today defendant files a petition showing cause for his non appearance on 20.02.2019 on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed by the defendant praying for vacating showing cause is taken up for hearing. Heard ld advocates for both sides, perused the petition and materials on record . Considered. Cause shown appears to be satisfactory and hence accepted.

Fix. **04-04-2019** for hearing of the petition u/s 7(1) & u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act , w/o if any in the mean .

Cj.

Chief Judge.