

Ejectment suit 215 of 2018.

Before Sri C. L. Sinha -Ld Chief Judge-in-charge.

09.

04.04.2019.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Record is put up before me since I am in charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for hearing of petitions u/s 7(1) and u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Both parties file haziras. No w/o filed by the plaintiff against the petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

Fix **03-05-2019** for hearing of petitions u/s 7(1) and u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Chief Judge-in -charge.