

Ejecement suit 215 of 2018
(CNR No. WBPS01-000687-2018)

Before Smt. Chaitali Chatterjee Das, Ld. Chief Judge

18.

04-02-2021.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act.

Today plaintiff files hazira.

Today defendant files hazira along with a petition praying for time for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act., on the grounds stated therein.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present.

Petition filed by the defendant this day is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both side.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 27-04-2021 for further hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act. and filing of challans by the defendant.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code. WB01056