

Ejectment suit 215 of 2018
(CNR No. WBPS01-000687 2018)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

34.

04.06.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiff.

No steps taken by the plaintiff. No show cause has been filed by the plaintiff this day.

On repeated calls neither plaintiff nor his Ld. Advocate appears.

Local Bar Association has passed resolution dt :- 03.06.2024 "not to pass any adverse order today".

For ends of justice, case is adjourned for this day.

Fix **15.07.2024** for filing show cause by the plaintiff.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244