

Ejectment suit 215 of 2018
(CNR No. WBPS01-000687-2018)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

35.

15-07-2024.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiff.

No steps taken by the plaintiff.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Record reveals that no show cause has yet been filed by the plaintiff.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day as last chance.

Fix 09-08-2024 for filing show cause by the plaintiff as last chance.

Chief Judge

J.O. Code WB 01244