

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.215 OF 2018  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01- 000678-2018)  
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.41  
02.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of parties and further order.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is absent without steps.

Perused the case record.

Fix 23.06.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 7(2) of the W.B.P.T.

Act.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]