

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.215 OF 2018  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000678-2018)  
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.42

23.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 7(2) of the W.B.P.T. Act.

Plaintiffs has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Defendant is absent without steps.

None moves on behalf of the defendant on repeated calls.

It is now 12.30 p.m.

Defendant is directed to show cause as to why the the petition u/s 7(2) shall not be disposed of on merit.

Time prayer of the plaintiffs is considered and allowed.

To 04.08.2025 for filing show cause by the defendant.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]